Incident #

25-031718

25-031745

25-031746

25-031783

25-031789

25-031793

25-031795

25-031800

25-031803

25-031806

25-031816

25-031823

Date
11/04/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

Time

00:16:

03:17:

03:19:

09:01:

09:56:

10:07:

10:16:

10:58:

11:12:

11:54:

13:18:

13:54:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
11/4/2025 thru 11/4/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

FRAUD
FRAUD

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
1800 BLOCK HARVEST DR

300 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

900 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

1800 BLOCK ROBERTS ST

800 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

2900 BLOCK PACKER ST

500 BLOCK S STEWART ST

500 BLOCK RIDGEWOOD LN

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST



VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

25-031824 11/04/2025 13:57: ACCIDENT/NO PI 1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

25-031830 11/04/2025 14:43: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-031833 11/04/2025 14:59- SEXUAL ASSAULT 300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
SEXUAL ASSAULT
25-031837 11/04/2025 15:28: CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT 100 BLOCK KEATING DR

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

25-031838 11/04/2025 15:37: ACCIDENT/NO PI VALLEY AVE/ WENTWORTH DR
ACCIDENT/NO PI

25-031840 11/04/2025 15:51: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

25-031850 11/04/2025 16:53 POLICE INFORMATION 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
POLICE INFORMATION

25-031851 11/04/2025 17:02: BURGLARY IN PROGRESS 00 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

25-031852 11/04/2025 17:09: DRUG CASE 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DRUG CASE

25-031853 11/04/2025 17:17: DRUG CASE 100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
DRUG CASE

25-031854 11/04/2025 17:22: REMOVE SUBJECT 1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

REMOVE SUBJECT

25-031859 11/04/2025 18:03: DRUNK IN PUBLIC BARKSDALE LN/ TILGHMAN LN
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

25-031862 11/04/2025 18:50: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS



25-031863

25-031864

25-031865

25-031867

25-031876

11/04/2025 19:26:

11/04/2025 19:33:

11/04/2025 20:14:

11/04/2025 20:31:

11/04/2025 22:38:

Total Number of Calls:

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

MISSING PERSON
RUNAWAY

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

30

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI

00 BLOCK JIGSAW PL

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

BAKER ST/ N CAMERON ST
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