## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

11/4/2025 thru 11/4/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	<b>Date</b> Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-031718	11/04/2025 00:16:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1800 BLOCK HARVEST DR
25-031745	11/04/2025 03:17:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	300 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
25-031746	11/04/2025 03:19:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-031783	11/04/2025 09:01:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST
25-031789	11/04/2025 09:56:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-031793	11/04/2025 10:07:	FRAUD FRAUD	900 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
25-031795	11/04/2025 10:16:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1800 BLOCK ROBERTS ST
25-031800	11/04/2025 10:58:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	800 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-031803	11/04/2025 11:12:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	2900 BLOCK PACKER ST
25-031806	11/04/2025 11:54:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	500 BLOCK S STEWART ST
25-031816	11/04/2025 13:18:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	500 BLOCK RIDGEWOOD LN
25-031823	11/04/2025 13:54:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

## VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

25-031824	11/04/2025 13:57:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-031830	11/04/2025 14:43:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-031833	11/04/2025 14:59:	SEXUAL ASSAULT SEXUAL ASSAULT	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-031837	11/04/2025 15:28:	CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT	100 BLOCK KEATING DR
25-031838	11/04/2025 15:37:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	VALLEY AVE/ WENTWORTH DR
25-031840	11/04/2025 15:51:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
25-031850	11/04/2025 16:53:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-031851	11/04/2025 17:02:	BURGLARY IN PROGRESS BURGLARY IN PROGRESS	00 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
25-031852	11/04/2025 17:09:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-031853	11/04/2025 17:17:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-031854	11/04/2025 17:22:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-031859	11/04/2025 18:03:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	BARKSDALE LN/ TILGHMAN LN
25-031862	11/04/2025 18:50:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS

## TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

25-031863	11/04/2025 19:26:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI
25-031864	11/04/2025 19:33:	MISSING PERSON RUNAWAY	00 BLOCK JIGSAW PL
25-031865	11/04/2025 20:14:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-031867	11/04/2025 20:31:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
25-031876	11/04/2025 22:38:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	BAKER ST/ N CAMERON ST

**30** 

**Total Number of Calls:** 

Printed: 11/14/2025

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency